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3
12:25

1450 m
120.000 

#YOUCANBETONUS! MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
1450

Box: 8
ML: 26,0

60.00

Arizona Magic
5j. b W (Willow Magic - Arizona Sunset)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: H P N Pretorius

Calvin Habib

04.12 Vac 13 1800 26,0 C Zackey Real Stunner, Naretoi, Heroic Act
20.11 Vaal 6 1400 13,5 P Mxoli Amandla Ngawethu, Javelin Warrior, Red S
04.11 Vaal 11 1400 17,0 P Mxoli Wayne, Jaffa, Royal Engagement
16.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 7,5 P Mxoli Onetwobucklemyshoe, Gavius Maximus, Ari
30.09 Vaal 5 1200 9,0 P Mxoli African Pride, Monkey Puzzle, Witch Hazel

2
Box: 13
ML: 5,0

60.00

Pompeii Shield
5j. b H (William Longsword - Abelia)

Trainer: P P Labuschagne
Besitzer: E Blome

Denis Schwarz

20.12 Vaal 4 1200 126,0 D Schwarz Tintin, Quickfreeze, Sky Pilot

3
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

59.00

Lance Alot
4j. b W (Lance - Angelic Appeal)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Philasande Mxoli

23.12 Vac 2 1600 6,5 S Valjalo Copper Cliff, Lance Alot, Milan's World
11.12 Vac 2 1600 21,0 P Mxoli Agoge, Lance Alot, District Attorney
20.11 Vaal 5 1400 11,0 S Moodley Tommy Atkins, Agoge, Force Publique
08.06 Turffontein 5 1160 21,0 K Matsunyane Palace Prince, Stone Of Scone, Space Miss

4
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

59.00

Shoreybomba
4j. b W (Declarationofpeace - Surfing Belle)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Hanna Brothers & Friends Sy

Gavin Lerena

23.12 Vac 6 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Copper Cliff, Lance Alot, Milan's World
04.12 Vac 3 1450 17,0 S Khumalo Force Publique, Go Johnny Go, Shoreybom
01.11 Turffontein 8 1160 67,0 L Mxothwa Grand Empire, Tintin, Witch Hazel

5
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

59.00

Royale Jacket
4j. b W (Ideal World - Casual Wear)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Q H A Koekemoer

K J Lihaba

18.12 Vac 2 1500 13,5 K J Lihaba Oklahoma Smokeshow, Royale Jacket, Red
13.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 17,0 K J Lihaba Sergeant Soqrat, Power Of Pearls, Actuary
26.10 Turffontein 5 1400 17,0 K J Lihaba Monkey Puzzle, Reece's Wish, Tommy Atki
11.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 4,0 K J Lihaba Elusive Red, Battle Ofthe Bulge, Taskmaste
28.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 15,0 K J Lihaba One Eye On Vegas, Royale Jacket, Green 

6
Box: 14
ML: 67,0

59.00

Storm Burst
4j. gr W (Global View - Stormy Coast)

Trainer: P P Labuschagne
Besitzer: E Blome

L Nhlapo

20.12 Vaal 8 1200 126,0 L Nhlapo Tintin, Quickfreeze, Sky Pilot
20.11 Vaal 6 1400 126,0 M Yeni Tommy Atkins, Agoge, Force Publique
30.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 126,0 M K Katjedi Luwak, Real Stunner, Naretoi
26.10 Turffontein 11 1400 101,0 M K Katjedi Monkey Puzzle, Reece's Wish, Tommy Atki
09.10 Vaal 5 1200 41,0 M K Katjedi Ice Dragon, Milan's World, Geostorm

7
Box: 15
ML: 100,0

59.00

Scott's Guard
4j. b W (Act Of War - Star Of Aran)

Trainer: J Borman
Besitzer: G R Sadleir

M K Katjedi

11.12 Vac 10 1600 126,0 J Gates Agoge, Lance Alot, District Attorney
20.11 Vaal 10 1400 67,0 M K Katjedi Tommy Atkins, Agoge, Force Publique
28.10 Vaal 6 1200 126,0 V Sithetho Single Combat, Echoes Of War, Jabberwoc
30.09 Vaal 8 1500 126,0 V Sithetho Bellerophon, Itsnowornever, Battle Ofthe Bu
25.09 Vaal 9 1600 101,0 J R Syster Amazon Queen, Bellerophon, War Summit

8
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

59.00

Errol Flynn
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - What A Player)

Trainer: J A Soma
Besitzer: Wernars Family, D Chinsamm

Keagan De Melo

28.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 8,5 C Zackey One Eye On Vegas, Royale Jacket, Green 

9
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

59.00

Go Johnny Go
4j. gr H (Gimmethegreenlight - Touch The Sky

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Callan Murray

04.12 Vac 2 1450 11,0 C Murray Force Publique, Go Johnny Go, Shoreybom
04.11 Vaal 6 1400 8,0 C Murray Wayne, Jaffa, Royal Engagement

10
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

59.00

Highwayman Harry
4j. b W (Hawwaam - Mfiftythree Ford)

Trainer: D N Stenger
Besitzer: D De Andrade & S Gaskell

Marco V'rensburg

29.11 Turffontein 16 1160 17,0 T Mayhew Splittheeights, Tintin, Witch Hazel
09.11 Turffontein 4 1160 41,0 T Mayhew Speedman, Seed Seeker, Tempranillo

11
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

59.00

Mastash
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Wild Ash)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Craig Zackey

20.12 Vaal 7 1200 67,0 C Maujean Tintin, Quickfreeze, Sky Pilot

12
Box: 12
ML: 76,0

59.00

Tiger's Captain
4j. b W (Trippi - Captain's Reward)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, A Guj

Kabelo Matsunyane

01.11 Turffontein 10 1160 26,0 M V'rensburg Grand Empire, Tintin, Witch Hazel
03.06 Turffontein 6 1160 4,5 K Matsunyane Jan Van Goyen, Chapbook, Carnarvon
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3
12:25

1450 m
120.000 

#YOUCANBETONUS! MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

13
Box: 1
ML: 51,0

56.00

Leanne's Love
4j. b S (Rafeef - Coral Bay)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: S S Pooe

J Mariba

16.12 Turffontein 8 1400 126,0 M K Katjedi Aquarius, Delaware River, Kortvandraad
04.12 Vac 7 1450 26,0 K J Lihaba Kensal Green, Delaware River, Winds Of Gr
20.11 Vaal 8 1400 51,0 S Valjalo Al Greenga, Winds Of Grace, Onceinablue
28.10 Vaal 10 1200 41,0 K Matsunyane Vamanos, Hathighwaytothesky, Inspiration
11.10 Turffontein Inside 11 1800 9,5 S Moodley Six Of All, Texas Missile, Kavomolka

14
Box: 2
ML: 67,0

56.00

Yentyl
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Visuality)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy & S Ma

Chase Maujean

20.12 Vaal 7 1200 34,0 M K Katjedi Pleiades Star, Baby Red, Amaze Me
28.09 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 67,0 K Matsunyane Ringa Ringa Roses, Onetwobucklemyshoe, 
03.04 Vac 8 1200 26,0 K A Brewer Tin Pan Alley, Lava County, Scarlett Heart
15.03 Turffontein 4 1100 34,0 K Matsunyane Tina Lovelace, Opera Fan, Hot Cocoa

15
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

60.00

Jabberwocky
6j. b H (New Predator - Well In Flight)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhui

Reserve 1

04.12 Vac 8 1450 26,0 K J Lihaba Force Publique, Go Johnny Go, Shoreybom
23.11 Vaal 8 1000 26,0 S Khumalo Old Fashioned, Taking A Risk, Rockabilly
28.10 Vaal 3 1200 76,0 S Mkhumbuzi Single Combat, Echoes Of War, Jabberwoc
14.10 Vac 9 1200 151,0 G Samo-Burthia Golden Operator, Major Arcana, Power Of P
30.09 Vaal 5 1500 67,0 S Mkhumbuzi Bellerophon, Itsnowornever, Battle Ofthe Bu

Ergebnis: Quoten:


